# OP \$40.00 86300189

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308075

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GP Global Limited		06/18/2014	CORPORATION: UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MVP Group International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1031 Le Grand Blvd.	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29492	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86300189	COLONIAL CANDLE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8586359686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbroder@rbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: James P. Broder
Address Line 1: 9915 Mira Mesa Blvd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30066.275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Broder
SIGNATURE:	/James P. Broder/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment (GP to MVP)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0460

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** ("Assignment") is by and between GP Global Limited, a corporation of United Arab Emirates, having an address at 1031 Le Grand Blvd., Charleston, South Carolina, 29492, ("Assignor") and MVP Group International, Inc., having an address at 1031 Le Grand Blvd., Charleston, South Carolina, 29492 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/300,189, entitled "Colonial Candle" ("Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademark from Assignor pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified application and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use and/or ownership of the Trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set my hand and on the date set out adjacent to my name herein below.

Jud Wooddy General Counsel GP Global Limited \_\_\_\_\_\_6/18/1 Y

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0461

1